TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Affirmation of Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pegasus Education, Inc.		05/08/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Learning Tree International, Inc.	
Street Address:	1805 Library Street	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1733679	LTU
Registration Number:	2642842	LTU EXTENSION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6817

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Bora Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	472035-379&380
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger H. Bora
Signature:	/roger h bora/
Date:	06/04/2008 TRADEMARK

900108116 REEL: 003788 FRAME: 0666

Total Attachments: 1 source=Ituassign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003788 FRAME: 0667

AFFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pegasus Education, Inc., having a place of business at <u>le Hutton Centre</u>, **1400, Souta Ara, CA 93707 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and;

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
LTU	1,733,679	November 17, 1992
LTU EXTENSION	2,642,842	October 29, 2002

WHEREAS, Learning Tree International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1805 Library Street, Reston, Virginia 20190, USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), acquired ownership of the said trademarks and the registrations thereof pursuant to an agreement between Assigner and Assignee dated April 19, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee now desire to affirm said sale, assignment and transfer of said trademarks and registrations thereof in a form appropriate for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby confirms that effective April 19, 2005, it assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignee all worldwide right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said registration.

PEGASUS EDUCATION, INC.

Date: 5/8/08

Pw.

Title

OTT_LAW\ 1829787\4

RECORDED: 06/04/2008